

Cleveland City Council

Committee Calendar

Safety	Committee
Jaiety	Committee

esday, November	22, 2023	10:00 AM	Mercedes Cotner Committee Room 21	
The meeting will be live broadcast. See meeting notice for details.				
<u>1250-2023</u>	Relations Board to ap	ply for and accept as, Juvenile Court	izing the Director of the Community a grant from the Cuyahoga County t Division, to conduct the 2024	
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Michael Polensek, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request			
<u>Indexes:</u>	COMMUNITY RELATIONS BOARD; CUYAHOGA COUNTY JUVENILE COURT ; GRANTS			
Attachments:	1250-2023-Ap & Ac - Juvenile Court Cleveland Community Diversion - no K			
	<u> 1250-2023-A-FILE -Ap & /</u>	<u> Ac - Juvenile Court Cl</u>	leveland Community Diversion -	
<u>1251-2023</u>	to apply for and accep	t a grant from the red Driving Enforc	izing the Director of Public Safety Ohio Department of Public Safety ement Program and Selective EP) Program.	
Sponsors:	Michael Polensek, Blaine	Griffin and By Departr	mental Request	
Indexes:	GRANTS; OHIO DEPART	MENT OF PUBLIC S	AFETY ; SAFETY DEPARTMENT	
<u>Attachments:</u>	<u>1251-2023-Ap & Ac IDEP</u>	and STEP grants		
	<u> 1251-2023-A-FILE - Ap &</u>	Ac IDEP and STEP g	<u>irants</u>	
<u>1302-2023</u>	2022-2025 collective to Lodge No. 8 (F.O.P.);	bargaining agreem and to amend Se rch 29, 2021, as a	ving an addendum to the nent with Fraternal Order of Police, ction 54 of Ordinance No. amended, relating to salaries for	
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Michael Polensek, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request			
<u>Indexes:</u>	COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENTS; FINANCE DEPARTMENT; HUMAN RESOURCES DEPARTMENT; POLICE DIVISION; SAFETY DEPARTMENT; SALARIES			
<u>Attachments:</u>	1302-2023 Approve amen	dment to CBA w FOF	and amend payband 54	
	1302-2023-A-FILE - Appro	we emendment to CE		

<u>1303-2023</u>	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Approving an addendum to the 2022-2025 collective bargaining agreement with Cleveland Police Patrolmen's Association (CPPA) - (Non-Civilian) Division of Police; and to amend Section 55 of Ordinance No. 194-2021, passed March 29, 2021, as amended, relating to salaries for various classifications.
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Michael Polensek, Blaine Griffin and By Departmental Request
<u>Indexes:</u>	COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENTS; FINANCE DEPARTMENT; HUMAN RESOURCES DEPARTMENT; POLICE DIVISION; SAFETY DEPARTMENT; SALARIES
<u>Attachments:</u>	1303-2023-Approve amendment to CBA w CPPA and amend payband 55
	1303-2023-A-FILE - Approve amendment to CBA w CPPA and amend payband
<u>ltem-764</u>	Safety Committee Meeting Notice for November 22, 2023
<u>Attachments:</u>	Safety Committee Meeting Notice for 11-22-2023

(END)